Republic of the Philippines Beh by, G,
PROVINCE OF BOHOL T
City of Tagbilaran BOHOL

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC Resclution Declaring Lowest Complying and Responsive Bid and Recommending Approval

RESOLUTION N0.Z20-0 %Il
Series of 2020

WHEREAS, the PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BOHOL caused the advertisement and posting
of Invitation to Bid in the Newspaper, PHILGEPS Website, Provincial Government Website and at
three (3) conspicuous places in the premises of the Provincial Capitol Complex, Tagbilaran City of the
hereunder project:

Name of Project : CONCRETING OF CABANTIAN-CANSIWANG-MAYUGA ROAD,
GUINDULMAN, BOHOL

PMO/ABC 1 17,993,423.47

Project Reference No. : A 200187

PMO/End User : Provincial Engil s

WHEREAS, during the opening of bids on August 12, 2020, the following Contractor’s
FUENTABUILT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION and MUANA CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT
CORP. drop its bid proposal for the said procurement;

WHEREAS, sfter the opening of bids, the following are the result of the bid proposals of the
bidders to wit:

. Approved Budget for Bid Price {As Read "
B of ABC
ame of Bidder he Co (ABC) out) Variance from the ABC
FUENTABUILT
CONSTRUCTION #17,993,423.47 £12,951,221.75 £5,042,201.72
CORPORATION
MUARNA CONSTRUCTION
AND DEVELOPMENT CORP. £17,993,423.47 | #17,950,990.00 #2.433.47

WHEREAS, in the detailed evaluation of bids, FUENTABUILT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
was declared as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read and was recommended for Post Qualification and
after conducting the Post Qualification Process, FUENTABUILT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION Failed

to Pass the Post Qualification Process;

WHEREAS, MUARNA CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORP. as the 2" Lowest Calculated
Bid as Read was recommended for Post Qualification;

WHEREAS, upon the conduct of post qualification by the technical Working Group, MUANA
CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORP. met the required legal, technical and financial
requirements for the said project;

WHEREAS, upon recommendation by the Technical Working Group and after verification,
validation and ascertaining of all statements made and documenis submitted by MUANA
CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORP. Bidder declared as the 2™ Lowest Caiculated Bid,
successfully passed the Post Qualification Process, thus the Committee now considered its bid as the
Lowest Complying and Responsive Bid for the said project;

Page 1 of 2




NOW THEREFORE, We the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it
is hereby RESOLVED:

a) To declare MUANA CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORP. as the LOWEST
COMPLYING and RESPONSIVE BID for the CONCRETING OF CABANTIAN-CANSIWANG-
MAYUGA ROAD, GUINDULMAN, BOHOL under Project Reference No. A 20-0187 ;

b) To recommend award to MUANA CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORP. for the
CONCRETING OF CABANTIAN-CANSIWANG-MAYUGA ROAD, GUINDULMAN, BOHOL
declare MUANA CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORP. as the LOWEST
COMPLYING and RESPONSIVE BID for the MUANA CONSTRUCTION AND
DEVELOPMENT CORP., in the contract amount of # 17.990,979.93;

¢} Torecommend for the approval by the HONORABLE GOVERNOR of the PROVINCIAL
GOVERNMENT OF BOHOL the foregoing findings.

Provincial Legal Officer Chief of Staff-GO
BAC Chairperson BAC Vice — Chairperson

Ly 4

Provincial Health Officer i

Provincial Engineer
BAC Member

\MItO' 1 easaTaN
End User

APPROVED:
ATTY. ARTHUR C. YAP
Governor
Approved on

By the Authority of the Governor

ATTY. Y FE D. PIOQUINTOC
Provincial Administrator
Date Approved:

Page 2 of 2



